Prometro 1595 To the Director of the 1  1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10291342  1. Kazuhiro NAMBA  2. Norio NAKAYAMA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]  3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	ached original documents or copy thereof.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/502,264	B. Patent No:(s)
	ached? [] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq.  Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP  Chanin Building  Suite 4000  Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street  City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  [] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  10-1250  8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informal and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Frank J. Jordan, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature  Signature  Sover sheet, attachments, and documents:  3

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016631 FRAME: 0825

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we,

Kazuhiro NAMBA and Norio NAKAYAMA, residing at c/o Konami

Computer Entertainment Studios, Inc., 10-1, Roppongi 6-chome, Minato-ku,

Tokyo, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Konami Computer

Entertainment Studios, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan,
located at 10-1, Roppongi 6-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan and its

successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and
interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to

certain inventions relating to

Manipulation Suppression Program, Manipulation Suppression Method, and Video Game Machine

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of Jordan and Hamburg of New York, New York, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

PATENT REEL: 016631 FRAME: 0826

Kazuhiro NAMBA

Date \_\_\_\_July\_14, 2004

**RECORDED: 08/10/2005** 

Norio NAKAYAMA

**PATENT** REEL: 016631 FRAME: 0827